1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

COUNTY OF FAUQUIER
ELECTORAL BOARD

Board Meeting

July 13, 2018 at 3:30PM
Office of the General Registrar
528 Waterloo Road, Suite 200

Warrenton, VA 20186-3011

AGENDA

Call to order
Approval of minutes from the June Board meeting

Old business
a. Status of moving Marshall precinct back to Marshall Ruritan building;
accessibility compliance
b. Officer of Election recognition picnic follow-up
c. Follow-up on annual state election training in Richmond
d. Covering costs of Officer of Election recognition pins

Registrar’s report
a. Office lobby carpet installation
b. Annual NCOA list maintenance process

New business
a. Arranging EPB demonstrations at VRAV meeting in Chantilly
b. Annual evaluation of the General Registrar (will be a closed session)
c. Next meeting

Adjourn



